v.ecourtsındıa.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19134/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2017 in WPPIL No. 213/2014 27-06-2017 in WPPIL No.213/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

AMBANI BUILDERS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Ms. Niranjan Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Padia, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed before some other Bench.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar