## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19134/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2017 in WPPIL No. 213/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

AMBANI BUILDERS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.62621/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Siddhi Padia, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv. Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv. Ms. Niranjan Kaur, Adv. Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that she will file affidavit along with demand draft during the course of the day.

List the matter tomorrow (05.01.2018).

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER