ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19134/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2017 in WPPIL No. 213/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

AMBANI BUILDERS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Loahoti, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

Mr. Amrita Grover, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Padia, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikita Chitale, Adv.

Mr. M. P.Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the petitioner has constructed a ground floor which has stilt parking. Above that he has constructed five floors.

counsel for the Learned petitioner says that permission has been granted for ground plus five floors.

2

However, the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court indicates that the application was made by the petitioner for construction of ground plus four floors.

We would like to look the application made by the Liberty is granted to file additional petitioner. affidavit.

List thereafter.

(B.Parvathi) **Court Master**

(Kailash Chander) **Assistant Registrar**